Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1977 Assembly Bill 176

Date published: July 27, 1977

CHAPTER 62, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to create 196.635 of the statutes, relating to limiting back billing by public utilities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 196.635 of the statutes is created to read:

196.635 Unbilled utility service. All residential service supplied by a public utility must be billed within two years of such service. No customer shall be liable for unbilled residential service two years after the date of such service unless the customer obtained the service through fraud or deception.